VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION NEWS RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan 2020-09

DATE: December 2, 2020 CONTACT: Dan Bishop - Managing Director

RELEASE: Immediately Van Buren County Road Commission

Post Office Box 156 Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011

RE-APPOINTMENT OF ROAD COMMISSIONER

THE ROAD COMMISSION WANTS YOU TO KNOW . . .

Gregory H. Kinney was recently re-appointed to serve as a Commissioner on the Van Buren County Road Board for a six-year term to expire on December 31, 2026. Mr. Kinney, a long-term resident of Van Buren County and Decatur, was re-appointed by the Board of County Commissioners at their November 24, 2020 meeting.

"We are privileged to have the experience that Commissioner Kinney brings to our Board", said Dan Bishop, Managing Director of the Van Buren County Road Commission. Kinney is one member of a five-member Board on which he is currently serving as Chairman.

Commissioner Kinney will continue to serve as a liaison to District 4, which includes the Townships of Decatur, Paw Paw, Waverly and Arlington.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION